FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) PEC 04-28. ON 38 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-1999 JUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pt 101021	1
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jérôme Stubler	Name: Freyssinet International, (STUP)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No	300 Rec a PC 1/19 26 JAN 1994
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 10 rue Paul Dautier
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	78140 Velizy-Villacoublay (FRANCE)
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>Necember 28, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is: December 28, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
99/230425 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	☑ Enclosed
88 Day Hill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Windsor, Ct 06095	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1130
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Edward J. Ellis	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date
Total number of pages including	ng seres and attackments, and accument.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	. 45 - 61 - 55005 paper //	
Jerome STUBLER, residi	ng at 47 rue Cler - 75007 PARIS (I	rance);
, residi	ng at	<u> </u>
, residi	ng at	; and
, residi	ng at	;
have invented certain new and	d useful improvements in:	
Title: DEVICE FOR DAMPING	G VIBRATION IN A CABLE.	
	application for Letters Patent of the Uni	
the laws of France	, having a place of business at	corporation organized and existing under
is desirous of acquiring an int	erest in the United States and all foreign	countries, in and to the said invention and
the Letters Patent to be obtain	ned therefor;	
•		be it known that, for and in consideration
of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us	s in hand paid, and other good and valuab	ole considerations, the receipt of all of
which is hereby acknowledge	ed, I/We, the said,	
and _	have sold, assi	gned and transferred, and by these, the entire right, title and interest in including priority rights, as fully set forth
presents do sell, assign and tr	ansfer unto said	, the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention in the U	nited States and in all foreign countries,	including priority rights, as fully set forth
* *	tion; and I/We do hereby authorize and re	•
	aid application and any and all Letters Pa	
revivals, refilings, continuation	ons, continuation-in-part, divisions and re	eissues thereof, to the said
		interest in and to the same, for the sole use
and behoof of	its successors and assigns;	and I/We will execute all papers
		n applications when called upon to do so
by the said, its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense		
of the said, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the		
	lications and patents issuing thereon.	
•	are that all statements made herein of their	•
		further that these statements were made
•		are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or
•	itle 18 of the United States Code and tha	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
jeopardize the validity of the	application or any patent issuing thereon.	
Date: December 28,1998	Jérôme STUBLER	L.S.
		•
Date:		L.S.
Date	7	L.S.
Date:		L.J.
Date:		L.S.

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9905 FRAME: 0049